5/12/2021

Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC3/AIG20011366/T1GS3Q2
Date: 12/05/2021
REFERENCE
Handling Insurer:  AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Policy No: 1700069448
claimant Vehicle - sgveg13D Insured Vehicle No:  SLT2633M
Date of Loss: 17/10/2020 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No:  9597829883SG
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SBV8813D
Make & Model: BMW 6501, 4.4 ABS D/AB 2WD DSC HID HUD INT/S (A) Engine No: 20130019N63B44A
Reg. Date: 30/05/2012 (Man. Year: 2011) Chassis No: WBALX32050C952009
Colour: Black Odometer: 73793 km
Engine Capacity: 4395 cc
Market Value/New Car Price: N/A
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size:

Front Left Side:

Front Right Side:

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS
Parts
Miscellaneous ltems
Labour

Paintwork Labour
Towing

INSPECTION
Date of Assignment:

Date Inspected:

Estimated Period of Repair:

Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
245/40 R19 Rear Tyre Size: 245/40 R19
Michelin 6 mm Rear Left Side: Michelin 6 mm
Michelin 6 mm Rear Right Side: Michelin 6 mm
Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
5,292.80 2,948.90 2,343.90 44.28
0.00 0.00 0.00
4,968.00 4,110.00 858.00 17.27
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Total (S$) 10,260.80 7,058.90 3,201.90 31.21
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S$) 718.26 49412 224 .14 31.21
Nett Amount (S$) 10,979.06 7,553.02 3,426.04 31.21
+ Loss of Use (5.0 x S$100.00/day) (S$) 500.00
Nett Liability (S$) 8,053.02

30/10/2020
30/10/2020 Inspected At:

5.0 days

Performance Motors Limited (Alexandra)
303 Alexandra Road, Sime Darby Performance Centre

Singapore 159941

Adjuster:

MOHD TAUFIKH BIN HAMID

Manager:

Chong Pui Lin

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but
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any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.
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REPAIR DETAILS

Adjuster Report

Recommended Parts

No. Qty Part No. Particulars Condition

1 1 *SUNDRIES Necessary

2 1 *ALLOY RIM 9JX19 STY SPK 366 Cut

3 1 *SLIDE ELEMEN Not Necessary
4 1 *FRT LH FENDER Repair

5 1 *SET OF MOUNT Not Necessary
6 1 *FRT BUMPER CARRIER Not Necessary
7 1 *FRT BUMPER IMPACT ABSORBER TOP Not Necessary
8 1 *FRT BUMPER TRIM PRIMED (PDC) Deformed

9 1 *BMW EMBLEM Necessary

F=

Franchise part. S=SpcNett.
Total Parts (S$)

Repairer's

150.00FS
1,490.05FS
9.00FS
1,120.75FS
33.55FS
783.75FS
68.20FS
1,565.90FS
71.60FS

5,292.80

Amount

*80.00 FS
*1,231.40FS
FS

FS

FS

*FS

*FS
*1,565.90 FS
*71.60FS

2,948.90

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour
No Particulars Lab.Type

Labour Iltems
1 TO REPLACE FRONT BUMPER PANEL AND LEFT FRONT SIDE PANEL New
2 TO RESPRAY FRONT BUMPER AND LEFT FRONT FENDER New

3 TO CHECK STEERING GEOMETRY AND CONDUCT WHEEL ALIGNMENT New
IN ACCORDANCE WITH BMW SPEFICIATIONS

TO REPLACE TYRE AND WHEEL RIM INCLUDING BALANCING New

5 TO CHECK ELECTRICAL WIRING SYSTEM AT THE FRONT SECTION FOR  New
PROPER FUNCTION INCLUDING ADJUSTMENT OF HEADLIGHTS

6 TO CARRY OUT BODY CAVITYPRESER VATIN (PER PANEL) New

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Repairer's

2,125.00
1,923.00
531.00

94.00
177.00

118.00

4,968.00

Amount

1,700.00
1,730.00
450.00

80.00
150.00

0.00

4,110.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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