5/12/2021 Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/AIG20011366/T1GS3Q2

Date:

12/05/2021

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

1700069448

Claimant Vehicle No:

SBV8813D

Insured Vehicle No:

SLT2633M

Date of Loss:

17/10/2020

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No:

9597829883SG

Yes

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Rea No:

SBV8813D

Make & Model:

BMW 650I, 4.4 ABS D/AB 2WD DSC HID HUD INT/S (A) Engine No:

20130019N63B44A

Reg. Date: Colour:

30/05/2012 (Man. Year: 2011)

Chassis No: Odometer:

WBALX32050C952009 73793 km

Black

Engine Capacity: Market Value/New Car Price:

4395 cc N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes

Footbrake (Serviceable):

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes **Engine Modification:** No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side: Front Right Side: 245/40 R19 Michelin 6 mm

Michelin 6 mm

Rear Tyre Size: Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

Michelin 6 mm Michelin 6 mm

245/40 R19

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		5,292.80	2,948.90	2,343.90	44.28
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		4,968.00	4,110.00	858.00	17.27
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	10,260.80	7,058.90	3,201.90	31.21
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	718.26	494.12	224.14	31.21
	Nett Amount (S\$)	10,979.06	7,553.02	3,426.04	31.21
	+ Loss of Use (5.0 x	S\$100.00/day) (S\$)	500.00		
		Nett Liability (S\$)	8,053.02		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

30/10/2020

Date Inspected:

30/10/2020 Inspected At:

Performance Motors Limited (Alexandra)

303 Alexandra Road, Sime Darby Performance Centre

Singapore 159941

Estimated Period of Repair: 5.0 days

MOHD TAUFIKH BIN HAMID Adjuster:

Manager:

Chong Pui Lin

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_printrpt&caseid=964848&extid=347032&CFID=84401851&C... 1/4

any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*SUNDRIES	Necessary	150.00 FS	*80.00 FS
2	1		*ALLOY RIM 9JX19 STY SPK 366	Cut	1,490.05 FS	*1,231.40 FS
3	1		*SLIDE ELEMEN	Not Necessary	9.00 FS	*- FS
4	1		*FRT LH FENDER	Repair	1,120.75 FS	*- FS
5	1		*SET OF MOUNT	Not Necessary	33.55 FS	*- FS
6	1		*FRT BUMPER CARRIER	Not Necessary	783.75 FS	*- FS
7	1		*FRT BUMPER IMPACT ABSORBER TOP	Not Necessary	68.20 FS	*- FS
8	1		*FRT BUMPER TRIM PRIMED (PDC)	Deformed	1,565.90 FS	*1,565.90 FS
9	1		*BMW EMBLEM	Necessary	71.60 FS	*71.60 FS
F=Fra	anchise p	part. S=SpcN	ett.	_		
				Total Parts (S\$)	5,292.80	2,948.90
			Report was unsubmitted du	ring this print-out		

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
<u>Lab</u>	our Items			
1	TO REPLACE FRONT BUMPER PANEL AND LEFT FRONT SIDE PANEL	New	2,125.00	1,700.00
2	TO RESPRAY FRONT BUMPER AND LEFT FRONT FENDER	New	1,923.00	1,730.00
3	TO CHECK STEERING GEOMETRY AND CONDUCT WHEEL ALIGNMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH BMW SPEFICIATIONS	New	531.00	450.00
4	TO REPLACE TYRE AND WHEEL RIM INCLUDING BALANCING	New	94.00	80.00
5	TO CHECK ELECTRICAL WIRING SYSTEM AT THE FRONT SECTION FOR PROPER FUNCTION INCLUDING ADJUSTMENT OF HEADLIGHTS	New	177.00	150.00
6	TO CARRY OUT BODY CAVITYPRESER VATIN (PER PANEL)	New	118.00	0.00
	Gross Labou	r Cost (S\$)	4,968.00	4,110.00
	Report was unsubmitted during this pr	int-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >